UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

WATER ¢ WASTEWATER ¢ RECLAIMED WATER 4 ENGINEERING ¢ CUSTOMER SERVICE

15365 CORTEZ BOULEVARD BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34613
P 352.754.4037 ¢ F 352.754.4485 ¢+ W www.HernandoCounty.us

MEMORANDUM

Date: June 28, 2022

To:  Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer and Purchasing Manager

From: Mark Morgan, HCUD Project Engineer i

CC: Richard C. Kirby IV P.E., HCUD Engineering Division Manager/é/@
Re: Ridge Manor WWTP Valve Replacement Final Pay

The project is completed. The following documents are attached for processing:

1. Final Pay Invoice
2. Final Payment Checklist
3. Vendor Performance Evaluation

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final
approval for the Ridge Manor Valve Replacement Project.

Funding is available for the Final Pay Invoice in:

The final pay in the amount of $21,534.39 is available in the following account:

Account #4121-07201-5304617 (Repair/Maintenance Sewer Plants)

If additional information is needed, please contact me.
Thank you,
Mark Morgan

Project Engineer
D: 352.754.4759



ROWLAND

Rowland Inc.

' . VOLC
_‘:lk[(\z\ \ AW i, €. i i -
FO Cow P T, 0010

6855 102nd Ave. N.
Pinellas Park, FL 33782 INVOTCE DATE May 9, 2022
phone (T27) 545-3815, fofi free (B55) 545-3815 INVOICE NUMBIR - 1378 = Z,
Jae (T2T) 546-8464, email postmaster(@rowland-inc.com
10 Mr. Mark Morgan PROJECT:  Line Stop and Main Cleaning
Hernando County Utilities @ Ridge Manor WWTP
15365 Cortez Blvd. Contract Number:

Brooksville, F1 34613

' Labor & Equipment
Foreman o 68.00 4,896.00
Foreman (Overtime) - 102.00 1,530.00
Equipment Operators 51.00 ““3,672.00 \
Equipment Operators (Ovemme) o 76.50 1,147.50 ¢
Pipe Layer / Tailman T e 5,152.00 }.
Pipe Layer / Tailman (Ovestime) T R 69.00 2,070.00 |
Laborers o 42.00 T 907200
R — S —— B e
Truck Driver o mmmm— 3000 . 24000
Track Deiver (Ove:b.me) R T s | 135.00
Foreman Dickup with hand tool T T T T a0 2,160.00,
Job Truck wﬁh TDoIs 35.00 2,520.00
Track Hoe (to 100 0P cemmmmme i o oo -“6 480.00"
oo T T g
S (r,mspoﬂ)' e e e i i e 2000 Sy
o Total Labor & Eqilﬁll;:mn;;:nt N 46,809.50
T ﬂ;ltenals Rentals & Subcontractor o
e Fm Mam.l c;;anmg s "
‘ : 1 323.00 | N 2927.'05" .
e MegaLug for PVC w/ Accessones T 281 14 ) 7 4 498 5,24
"6 G900 DR 18 PVC Pipe (Grecn) T ) 68 131136300
Plpehﬂe Cleam.ng Subcorit:aétor" s 245 00 R 4,900.00 ‘
Renta.l Bypnss Pumpmg T . 10 421 GO R 10 421 OO“
For Line Stop & Gate Valveh T
16" M]. Gate Valve
Valve Box ) j A
g MegaLug for PVC w/ Accessones [ ] 469 2(}”
{18 C00DR 18 PVCPipe (Green) T "2,300.00




ROWLAND

VOlCe

Rowland Inc.
6855 102nd Ave. N.
Pinellas Pack, FL 33782 TNVOTCH AT Mey 9, 2022

phone (T2} 545-38135, ioll free (855) 545-3815
fase (T27) 546-8464, emaif postmaster@rowland-inc.com

INVOICE NUMBER

1378 =L

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Page 2 of 2

e Mr. Mark Morgan PROJECT:  Line Stop and Main Cleaning
Hernando County Utilities @ Ridge Manor WWIP
15365 Cortez Blwd. Conrract Mumbez 21001023
Brocksville, FL 34613
- i . DRI KEMROWlmd | AL netg,g““ -
T T bRscjerion i | i toma
ea 16" M.]. Solid Sleeve (LP) P401 lined 1,691.38 1,691.38 |
cy (;chrete . N 120.00 600.65
) ) . '1~6" Linestop 10,175.00 . 10,175.00
Y " Materials Subtotal ' 51,709.82 |
- SN—— S B e I S Ww;nélgg;
T T 109% markup of Material and Subconteactors) 5,552.95
o o ) 1 60,862.46 .
Total; § 107,671.96 ‘/

Previous Invoice §

86,137.57 v
21,534.39 /

Curtent Due §

Rowland Inc. is a proud applicator of

aver 2( years experience rebabilitating manfioles

wrth 1B fs of H it




HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bidiflo: project No: PO #21001023 oue. 6128122

Rowland, Inc.

Contractor Name:

The following items have been secured by the Utilities
Ridge Manor WWTP Valve Replacement

18-P00031

department for the project known as

Contract No:
Documents.

, and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract

Original Contract Price: $61,617.68 $107,671.96

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes I:I No
9/30/21

N/A

Final Contract Price (including all change orders):

N/A

Date of Notice to Proceed: Amount of Liquidated Damages:

Substantial Completion Time:* Calendar Days

N/A

Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):*

< 1/31/22 120 days

Calendar Days

Final Completion Time: Calendar Days

8/29/22 330 days

Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):*

N/A

Calendar Days

Actual Substantial Completion Time:* Calendar Days

5/31/22 240 days

Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* Calendar Days

Completed
Yes No

X 1. All Punch List items completed 9/31/22 (Date).

X 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
N/A 3. General one year warranty from Contractor (Effective Date).
N/A 4, Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
N/A 5. Record drawings obtained.
N/A 6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
N/A T Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance
N/A 8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* (Date)
N/A 9. Department'’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. (Date)
N/A 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.
N/A 11. Owner's Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection. (Date)
N/A Hi DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from

Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed

Yes No
N/A 14. Release of Liens
N/A 15. Consent of Surety
N/A 16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
by 17. Vendor Performance Form
N/A 18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable
N/A 19.  Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.

If No Is checked to any of the above, explain here:

Comments:

Signed: m /V,

Department Director or Designee

Date: P/"’f"/?"’

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.:

Rowland, Inc. Utilities

Contract # and Description:
18-P00031

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Purchasing

Return completed form to:

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas in their service.

Design Phase

Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form [3B (11/1/11)

Rating Scale:

Average Excellent

CACICICACECICACECECICACACRCACNC I
CROJOACACROICAONCOROICACACRCONCAC,
CROIORCECROICHONCRORONCRORORCRO.
CROJORCRCROICRONCRORONONCRORCRO.
©OOOOOEOOOOEOOOO®OOWO®



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent

Professional conduct

Cooperativeness @ @ @ @ @
O 6 6 @

Specific suggestions for improvement:

None
Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? / Yes 71 No, please
explain
Evaluated by: Maric Meorpen Reviewed by:

w Y2yl Potbeiall . 6/29/22
Signature Date Chief Précurement Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



